Senate Resolution 233

By: Senators Harbin of the 16th, Goodman of the 8th, Walker III of the 20th, Davenport of the 44th, Kirkpatrick of the 32nd and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Antoinette Reilly; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Antoinette Reilly has diligently and conscientiously devoted innumerable hours
of her time, talents, and energy toward the betterment of her community and state, as
evidenced dramatically by her 17 years of superlative service with The Harbin Agency; and

5 WHEREAS, prior to her service as chief operating officer of The Harbin Agency, she
6 worked as part of an insurance agency in Fayetteville, Georgia, as well as part of Saloman
7 Brothers and Haskins and Sells; and

8 WHEREAS, she is united in love and marriage to her husband of 45 years, Bill, and the two9 have been blessed with two outstanding sons, William and James; and

WHEREAS, a woman of deep and abiding faith, she serves as an active member of Holy
Trinity Catholic Church in Peachtree City, Georgia, where she sings alongside her husband
in the traditional choir; and

WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high
ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom

15 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved

16 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and

17 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for

18 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and

19 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this

20 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and commend Antoinette Reilly for her 17 years of dedicated service as chief
operating officer of The Harbin Agency and extend best wishes for continued success, health,
and happiness.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Antoinette Reilly.